Wayne H. Jans Vice President



Fermi-2 Newport, Michigan 48186 (313) 586-4150

July 23, 1984 EF2-69656

Mr. James G. Keppler Regional Administrator Region III U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Dear Mr. Keppler:

Reference: (1) Fermi 2 NRC Docket No. 50-341

- (2) NRC IE Bulletin 83-06, "Nonconforming Materials Supplied by Tube-Line Corporation Facilities at Long Island City, New York; Houston, Texas; and Carol Stream, Illinois," July 22, 1983
- (3) Letter from Detroit Edison to NRC, "Detroit Edicon Interim Report Response to NRC IE Bulletin 83-06," EF2-64690, November 22, 1983
- (4) Letter from Detroit Edison to NRC, "Detroit Edison Interim Report Response to NRC IE Bulletin 83-06," EF2-66464, January 30, 1984

Subject: NRC IE Bulletin 83-06

This letter provides Detroit Edison's final response to Reference (2). Detroit Edison in response to IE Bulletin 83-06, conducted an extensive investigation which revealed that no Tube-Line products were received for use in safety related systems at Fermi 2.

Bulletin 83-06 did not list Fermi 2 as a recipient of Tube-Line products. In cases where the eventual recipient is not listed, it was assumed that Fermi 2 could have received tile products. A search was made of purchase order and receiving inspection files of site organizations performing safety related work who could have purchased or received Tube-Line products during the period in question. No Tube-Line products were found in the documentation reviewed.

8408060082 84072 PDR ADOCK 05000341 JUL 30 1984

Mr. James G. Keppler July 23, 1984 EF2-69656 Page 2

This is Detroit Edison's final report on this item. If you have questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. Lewis P. Bregni, (313) 586-5083.

Sincerely,

Maynet ! Jens

cc: Mr. P. M. Byron

Mr. R. C. DeYoung

Mr. R. C. Knop

USNRC, Document Control Desk

Washington D.C. 20555

Mr. James G. Keppler EF2-69656

I, WAYNE H. JENS, do hereby affirm that the foregoing statements are based on facts and circumstances which are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WAYNE H. JENS Vice President - Nuclear Operation

Notary Public

JAMES J. MORGAN
Notary Public, Oakland County, MI
My Commission Expires Jan. 3, 1937

acting in monroe County Kerelegan